
As we reported earlier this week, tentative 
agreement ratification ballot packages 
are being mailed to all AHS Nursing Care 
members with a deadline for completed 
ballots to be returned to AUPE Headquarters 
by 4:30 p.m. Friday, May 6, 2022.

Your negotiating team wants you to have all 
the information you need before you cast 
your vote so we’re hosting three telephone 
town halls where you can ask any questions 
you might have about the mediated 
tentative agreement.
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APRIL 1, 2022

Negotiating Team Hosting 
Ratification Vote Telephone 
Town Halls
AHS Nursing Care members: be informed 
before you vote!

AUPE Negotiating Team –  
AHS Nursing Care

Local 041
Christine Vavrik rvavrik@shaw.ca
Myrna Wright (A) merite77@shaw.ca

Local 043
Judy Fader local4308@gmail.com
Bernard Pinard pinardbernard@gmail.com

Local 044
Brenda Bailer brendabailer@gmail.com
Laurie Johnson (A) rycehome5@gmail.com

Local 045
Nancy Burton ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (A) angelscare@shaw.ca

Local 046
Sandy Kyle sandyg.kyle@gmail.com
Pauline (PJ) Clarke (A) ebonysmurf@mail.com

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF

Jason Rattray Lead Negotiator
j.rattray@aupe.org

Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

Margaret Kapuwa Organizer
m.kapuwa@aupe.org

Tracy Noble Organizer
t.noble@aupe.org

Jaime Urbina Organizer
j.urbina@aupe.org

Mimi Williams Communications
m.williams@aupe.org

As long as we have your phone number, all 
members will receive a call just prior to the 
start of each town hall inviting you to join. 
If you need to update your information, you 
can do that at www.aupe.org/update-info. 
Please do so as soon as possible.

We look forward to answering your 
questions about the tentative agreement 
and ask that you share this bargaining 
update with your co-workers who may not 
have received it.
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AHS Nursing Care Ratification Telephone Town Halls

Tuesday, April 12, 2022
5:00 – 6:30 p.m.

Wednesday, April 13, 2022
12:00 – 1:30 p.m. and
5:00 – 6:30 p.m.


